
DMV-MB-6    REVISED 03/2020

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

CLASS

NUMBER

EXP.  DATE

TYPE OR PRINT IN BLUE OR BLACK INK

 The owner(s) of the following motorboat make application for a certi�cate of title for that motorboat and for that purpose state the following:

Name(s)

Run A Bout (RUN)

Cabin Cruiser (CRU)

House Boat (HSE)

V Bottom (VBM)

Pontoon (PON)

Personal Watercraft

Other___________

________________

________________

Outboard Motor (OUT)

Inboard Motor (INB)

Inboard-Outboard (INO)

Other (OTH) 

Description of BoatType of Propulsion

STREET ADDRESS  CITY or TOWN  COUNTY         STATE ZIP

Make

Hull Serial Number

Year

Purchase Price Trade-In Net Cost 6% Tax

Date Submitted _____/______/__________

Dealer Name 

Dealer Address

Signature (X)    Dealer Number

Total H.P. or Pounds Thrust

This is to certify that the above described vehicle was acquired from:

_____________________________________________________________________ on

_________________   ______ ,  __________ and sold to the above named purchaser

on _________________   ______ ,  __________.  The undersigned dealer further certi�es 

that the sale price, trade-in, and net cost are true and correct. 

Owner(s) / Purchaser(s) Information

Lien & Encumbrance Information

Cost Summary

Dealer / Seller Certi�cation

West Virginia Department of Transportation 

Division of Motor Vehicles
Application for a Certi�cate of Title for a Motorboat 

Motorboat Information

WRITE/TYPE THE NAME(S) OF PURCHASER(S) PLAINLY & EXACTLY AS IT IS TO APPEAR ON THE CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE

NOT INCLUDING MOTOR
Length in FeetUse: Pleasure Government 

Hull Material: Fiberglass Wood OtherAluminum

Gasoline (GAS)

Diesel (DIS)

Other (OTH) 

Type of Fuel

$ $ $ $

BUYER(S) SIGNATURE (X)

Name of Lien Holder __________________________________________________________________     Amount $ _____________________    Date ______________

Address of Lien Holder______________________________________________________________________________   Kind of Lien            C/S/C              D/T               S/A

Trade-In Description
MAKE YEAR SERIAL NO. WEST VIRGINIA TITLE NUMBER



• Print in Black or Blue ink or type this Application.

• Mail a check or money order. DO NOT MAIL CASH.

• Any check which is not honored for payment will result in a $10.00 service charge.

• Be certain you have completed the application, including your signature.

• If the motorboat is titled in another state, the title must accompany this application.

• All titles with liens are mailed directly to the lien holder.

• Be sure to include YOUR Zip Code and the Zip Code of the LIEN HOLDER.

• Credit on trade-in is allowed only for vehicles or motorboats registered in West Virginia and the taxes paid thereon by applicant.

Instructions and Important Information

Fee Information

TITLE FEE ________________$     15.00

LIEN FEE ($10.00) ________________$      

6% SALES TAX ________________$

REGISTRATION FEE                  _______________________$

TOTAL FEES DUE ________________$

Motorboat registrations are on a three year cycle with each cycle 
year ending every March 31st, and starting over every April 1st.  For this reason, 

the fee is staggered so you only pay for the years your registration will be 
valid for.  All current registrations will expire on March 31, 2023. PO Box 17710

Charleston, WV 25317

dmv.wv.gov    1-800-642-9066

WV DMV

Mail Application & Payment to:

CLASS
CYCLE YEAR 2 CYCLE YEAR 3

LENGTH

Under 16’

16‘ - 25’

26’ - 39’

40’ & Over

Y1A

Y11

Y12

Y13

$20.00

$30.00

$40.00

$50.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

$25.00

REGISTRATION FEE BASED ON SIZE OF MOTORBOAT & CURRENT YEAR

3 HP / 70 LBS THRUST MOTOR OR LARGER

UNDER 3 HP & GOVERNMENT BOATS HAVE NO REGISTRATION FEE.

(4/1/2022 
THROUGH
3/31/2023)

CYCLE YEAR 1

$30.00

$45.00

$60.00

$75.00

(4/1/2020 
THROUGH
3/31/2021)

(4/1/2021 
THROUGH
3/31/2022)
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